South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 10:34:38 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0384 (Rat #0014, Act #0084 of 2025) General Bill, By Corbin

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 108 OF 2021 TO CHANGE THE BOUNDARIES OF THE BLUE RIDGE COMMUNITY IN
GREENVILLE COUNTY; AND TO PROHIBIT THE INSTALLATION OF CLUSTER SEPTIC SYSTEMS IN THE BLUE RIDGE
COMMUNITY AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ACT. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/25/25
02/26/25
02/27/25
03/05/25
03/05/25
03/05/25
04/03/25
04/08/25
04/08/25
04/09/25
04/24/25
04/28/25
05/07/25
06/05/25

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 8)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)

Referred to Greenville Delegation (House Journal-page 10)

Scrivener's error corrected

Delegation report: Favorable Greenville Delegation (House Journal-page 2)
Read second time (House Journal-page 8)

Roll call Yeas-80 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 8)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 19)

Ratified R 14

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/28/25

Act No. 84

Page 1 of 1



