

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

S*0384 (Rat #0014, Act #0084 of 2025) General Bill, By Corbin

AN ACT TO AMEND ACT 108 OF 2021 TO CHANGE THE BOUNDARIES OF THE BLUE RIDGE COMMUNITY IN GREENVILLE COUNTY; AND TO PROHIBIT THE INSTALLATION OF CLUSTER SEPTIC SYSTEMS IN THE BLUE RIDGE COMMUNITY AFTER THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS ACT. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/25/25	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 8)
02/26/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 19)
02/27/25	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 10)
03/05/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 10)
03/05/25	House	Referred to Greenville Delegation (House Journal-page 10)
03/05/25		Scrivener's error corrected
04/03/25	House	Delegation report: Favorable Greenville Delegation (House Journal-page 2)
04/08/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 8)
04/08/25	House	Roll call Yeas-80 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 8)
04/09/25	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 19)
04/24/25		Ratified R 14
04/28/25		Signed By Governor
05/07/25		Effective date 04/28/25
06/05/25		Act No. 84